
   

October 5 

 

October 12 

 

October 19 

 

October 26 

Ushers 8:30 
Kathleen Brady 

Wes Smith 
Alice & Art Slayton Kathy Lundy Kathy Lundy 

Ushers 10:30 

John Wagoner 

Courtney Goforth 

Kyle Davis 

Haddie Davis 

Kale Davis 

Glenn Allison 

Shelby Allison 

Nathan Search 

Ken Shabel 

Al Mina 

Brad Kluttz 

Cory McGee 

Jackson Olivier 

Edison Cope 

Hayne Cope 

Sharon Kruse 

VPOD Debbie Cannada Gayle McKee Tim Wilkerson Alison Hitner 

Altar Guild 

Kathy Lundy 

Barbara Ellis 

Adriana Brooks 

Kathy Siegel 

Charlotte McIlroy 

Delores Smith 

Karla McSwain 

Shannon Lawton 

Margaret Boineau 

Beck Sullivan 

Marty Masters 

Marilyn Jones 

Martha Venters 

Kathy Greenan 

Opener Kathy Lundy Bill Hartzell Tim Masters Palmer Brown 

Closer David Rhodes Brock Vaughn Thom Long Bill Hawkins 

Lector 8:30 
Malissa Hawkins 

Larry Myatt 

Mary Wright 

Bob James 

Kathleen Brady 

Wes Smith 

Kelly Romero 

Kathy Siegel 

Lector 10:30 
Judy Taylor 

Ken Shabel 

Phyllis Grayson 

Marion Mitchell 

Melinda Long 

Thom Long 

Donna Scott 

Rod Scott 

Server Ava Pelino Jack Forbes Kale Davis Aria Pelino 

Crucifer Nora Durham Haddie Davis Harrison Hitner Matthew Purvis 

Torch Bearers 
Shelby Allison 

Henry Purvis 

Sadie Chapman 

Cameron Brooks 

Harry Hawkins 

Smith McDowell 

Sadie Allison 

Nora Durham 

Chalice  

Bearers  8:30 

Bob James 

Marty Masters 

Tim Wilkerson 

Larry Myatt 

Wes Smith  

Margaret Boineau 

Marilyn Jones 

Littlejohn McSwain 

Chalice 

 Bearers 10:30 

Littlejohn McSwain 

Debbie Cannada 

Carolyn Foster 

Shawn Dunham 

Brock Vaughn 

Larry Neal 

Linda Remick 

Dot Closs 

A/V 
Zeb Forbes 

Jack Forbes 

Brad Brooks 

Matthew Purvis 

Marilyn Jones 

Mike Jones 

Tucker Allison 

Henry Purvis 

THOSE WHO SERVE OCTOBER 2025 


